
PRELI
MIN

ARY
MONTH-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON

2024 2025 % vs LY 2019 2025 vs 2019

Korea 28,338       23,381        -17.5% 58,247       -59.9%
Japan 12,034       15,162         26.0% 41,598       -63.6%
USA/Hawaii 6,218          6,120          -1.6% 6,973         -12.2%
CNMI 1,023 825 -19.4% 1,980 -58.3%
Philippines 988            1,267          28.2% 2,228         -43.1%
FSM 1,030         791 -23.2% 1,365          -42.1%
Taiwan 133 747            461.7% 2,448        -69.5%
Palau 335            330            -1.5% 444           -25.7%
China, P.R.C. 305 270            -11.5% 584 -53.8%
Europe 134 117 -12.7% 160 -26.9%
Australia 115 110 -4.3% 117 -6.0%
Singapore 44 120 172.7% 107 12.1%
RMI 58 44 -24.1% 135 -67.4%
Hong Kong 52 69 32.7% 555            -87.6%
Russia 16 11 -31.3% 297            -96.3%
Malaysia 8 33 312.5% 28 17.9%
India 17 9 -47.1% 9 0.0%
Other/Unknown 436 544 24.8% 382            42.4%
Total 51,284       49,950       -2.6% 117,657      -57.5%
Note: May 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only.
Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency.
Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

May 1-31, 2025
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2019 2025 % of 2019 2019 2025 % of FY 19 2019 2025 % of FY 19

Korea 58,247 23,381 40.1% 295,219      131,276       44.5% 477,286     216,074 45.3%
Japan 41,598          15,162           36.4% 279,092     100,544     36.0% 439,875     156,201 35.5%
USA/Hawaii 6,973            6,120 87.8% 39,955       31,380        78.5% 62,553       49,611        79.3%
CNMI 1,980 825 41.7% 9,063         4,522         49.9% 14,057       7,723 54.9%
Philippines 2,228            1,267 56.9% 8,584         5,962 69.5% 14,987        9,919          66.2%
FSM 1,365 791 57.9% 5,402         3,871          71.7% 8,506         6,859 80.6%
Taiwan 2,448           747 30.5% 11,681 3,345         28.6% 17,969        4,549         25.3%
Palau 444 330 74.3% 1,591           1,286          80.8% 2,616          2,313          88.4%
China, P.R.C. 584 270 46.2% 5,929 1,957          33.0% 9,271          2,939 31.7%
Europe 160 117 73.1% 1,018 657 64.5% 1,701 976 57.4%
Australia 117 110 94.0% 1,232          454 36.9% 1,748          691 39.5%
Singapore 107 120 112.1% 482            341 70.7% 790            527 66.7%
RMI 135 44 32.6% 582 184 31.6% 953 338 35.5%
Hong Kong 555 69 12.4% 2,763 314 11.4% 4,791          478            10.0%
Russia 297 11 3.7% 2,435         64 2.6% 4,136          97 2.3%
Malaysia 28 33 117.9% 195 74 37.9% 332 115 34.6%
India 9 9 100.0% 71 78 109.9% 117 94 80.3%
Other 382 544 142.4% 1,844 2,619          142.0% 2,738 3,918          143.1%
Sea Arrivals n.a. n.a. n.a 2,606         400           15.3% 5,927 757 12.8%
TOTAL 117,657 49,950         42.5% 669,744     289,328     43.2% 1,070,353   464,179     43.4%

Note: May 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

ROAD TO RECOVERY
VISITOR ARRIVAL STATISTICS

2019 VS 2025

MONTH-TO-DATE

MAY 1 - 31

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE

OCTOBER -  MAY 1 - 31

CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE

JANUARY -  MAY 1 - 31
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ARYCALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON
MAY 2025

CALENDAR
YEAR
2024 2024 2025 % vs LY 2024 2025 % vs LY 2024 2025 % vs LY

Korea 374,372 150,251      107,895     -28.2% 28,338     23,381      -17.5% 178,589 131,276 -26.5%
Japan 208,566 73,472 85,382 16.2% 12,034     15,162 26.0% 85,506 100,544 17.6%
USA/Hawaii 84,963       30,774      25,260 -17.9% 6,218        6,120       -1.6% 36,992       31,380       -15.2%
CNMI 13,261         3,763         3,697         -1.8% 1,023       825          -19.4% 4,786        4,522         -5.5%
Philippines 13,544        4,329        4,695        8.5% 988          1,267        28.2% 5,317 5,962         12.1%
FSM 12,439        4,070        3,080        -24.3% 1,030       791 -23.2% 5,100         3,871          -24.1%
Taiwan 3,596          1,345         2,598         93.2% 133 747 461.7% 1,478         3,345         126.3%
Palau 3,703 1,029         956 -7.1% 335          330 -1.5% 1,364         1,286          -5.7%
China, P.R.C. 4,886 1,841          1,687 -8.4% 305 270 -11.5% 2,146         1,957          -8.8%
Europe 1,490          635 540           -15.0% 134          117           -12.7% 769 657            -14.6%
Australia 1,298 575 344           -40.2% 115           110           -4.3% 690           454           -34.2%
Singapore 680 216 221 2.3% 44           120          172.7% 260           341 31.2%
RMI 628 215 140 -34.9% 58            44           -24.1% 273 184 -32.6%
Hong Kong 702 215 245           14.0% 52            69            32.7% 267 314 17.6%
Russia 148 69 53 -23.2% 16 11 -31.3% 85 64 -24.7%
Malaysia 147 41 41 0.0% 8 33            312.5% 49 74 51.0%
India 143 58 69 19.0% 17 9 -47.1% 75 78 4.0%
Other 5,221 1,692 2,075        22.6% 436 544         24.8% 2,128 2,619          23.1%
Sea Arrivals 8,954 7,630        400 -94.8% n.a. n.a. n.a. 7,630        400           -94.8%
TOTAL 738,741      282,220    239,378     -15.2% 51,284     49,950    -2.6% 333,504    289,328     -13.2%
Note: May 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the GVB. P  Preliminary

CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE MONTH-TO-DATE CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE
JANUARY - APRIL P MAY 1 - 31 JANUARY - MAY 1 - 31
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ARYFISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON
MAY 2025

FISCAL
YEAR
2024 2024 2025 % vs LY 2024 2025 % vs LY 2024 2025 % vs LY

Korea 392,694       253,371      192,693      -23.9% 28,338     23,381      -17.5% 281,709      216,074     -23.3%
Japan 203,482       124,045     141,039      13.7% 12,034     15,162      26.0% 136,079      156,201      14.8%
USA/Hawaii 86,754         50,796       43,491       -14.4% 6,218        6,120       -1.6% 57,014       49,611        -13.0%
CNMI 13,065          6,768         6,898         1.9% 1,023       825          -19.4% 7,791          7,723         -0.9%
Philippines 13,235          7,977         8,652         8.5% 988          1,267        28.2% 8,965         9,919          10.6%
FSM 12,593          7,212          6,068         -15.9% 1,030       791          -23.2% 8,242         6,859         -16.8%
Taiwan 2,913 1,866          3,802         103.8% 133          747         461.7% 1,999          4,549         127.6%
Palau 3,580           1,933          1,983          2.6% 335          330         -1.5% 2,268         2,313          2.0%
China, P.R.C. 4,832           2,769         2,669         -3.6% 305         270         -11.5% 3,074         2,939         -4.4%
Europe 1,620            1,084         859 -20.8% 134          117           -12.7% 1,218           976 -19.9%
Australia 1,259 773 581 -24.8% 115           110           -4.3% 888 691 -22.2%
Singapore 951 673 407           -39.5% 44           120          172.7% 717 527 -26.5%
RMI 604 345            294            -14.8% 58            44           -24.1% 403           338 -16.1%
Hong Kong 777 454           409           -9.9% 52            69            32.7% 506            478            -5.5%
Russia 157 111 86 -22.5% 16 11 -31.3% 127 97 -23.6%
Malaysia 164 99 82 -17.2% 8 33            312.5% 107 115 7.5%
India 147 78 85 9.0% 17 9 -47.1% 95 94 -1.1%
Other 5,022           2,792         3,374         20.8% 436         544         24.8% 3,228         3,918          21.4%
Sea Arrivals 8,723           7,756         757 -90.2% n.a. n.a. n.a. 7,756         757 -90.2%
TOTAL 752,572       470,902    414,229     -12.0% 51,284     49,950    -2.6% 522,186      464,179     -11.1%
Note: May 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the GVB. P  Preliminary

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE
OCTOBER - APRILP

MONTH-TO-DATE
MAY 1 - 31 OCTOBER - MAY 1 - 31

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri
TOTAL CIV1 AIR 2,333    2,199    2,460   1,858     1,587     1,745    1,311      1,267    1,284    1,694    1,480    1,423    1,211       1,347      1,696      1,596      26,491    
Korea 1,051     793       1,040    935       903       898       583       602       556       816        698       624       468        643        845         685         12,140     
Japan 901       1,025     981        577       380       521        397       373       408      434      445      525       417        353         470        579         8,786      
USA 190       164       228       209       173        188        131        164       160       210       204      155        202        162         212          172          2,924      
CNMI 13          36         30         16          23         25         24         13          19          24         10         23         21           17           13            23           330         
Philippines 68         76         51          31          43         45         54         29         44        39         29         18          29          50          34           58           698         
FSM 31          23         10         47         16          42         12          32         26         8           30         10         27          20          40          33           407         
Taiwan 1            3           81          -            2           3           65         1            3           117        5           4           8            33           3             2             331          
Palau 19          22         7           -            14         2           4           8           18          7           5           12          7            9             8             8             150          
China, P.R.C. 21          30         12          4           10         6           4           5           7           6           14         10         8            3             9             7             156          
Europe 8           -            -            4           7           2           3           14         3           2           4           2           3            4            8             3             67           
Australia 1            -            1            4           2           5           5           4           -            3           5           10         5            6             14           3             68           
Singapore 2           4           2           1            6           -            3           4           -            2           6           4           1             3             1              -              39           
RMI -            -            -            6           -            -            1            4           2           -            1            -            2            2             6             5             29           
Hong Kong 7           2           -            1            -            1            -            1            3           7           7           -            -             -             -              -              29           
Russia -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            1            -            -            -            1             -             -              -              2             
Malaysia -            -            -            2           -            -            7           -            2           2           -            -            -             4            -              -              17            
India 1            1            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            1             1             2             -              6             
Other 19          20         17          21          8           7           18          13          32         17          17          26         11           37           31            18            312          
Note: May daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

TOTAL CIV1 AIR 1,811      1,568    1,512     1,189     1,362    1,832     1,722     1,908    1,474    1,252     1,305    1,422    1,665     1,685      1,752       49,950   49,950   
Korea 897       724       574       526       707       918        670       916        766       507       652       720       854        836         974         23,381     23,381     
Japan 461       386       550       309       316        549       585       534       373       419       335       315        418        479        347         15,162     15,162     
USA/Hawaii 225       290       240      215        171        193        241       157        179        169        215        159        246        232         264         6,120      6,120      
CNMI 17          25         49         39         21          24         71          43         39         31          30         36         23          30          17            825         825         
Philippines 54         37         34         33         51          34         47         59         36         50         18          37         30          25           24           1,267       1,267       
FSM 11          42         22         25         23         45         34         3           39         23         12          27         29          38           11            791          791          
Taiwan 78         -            -            1            27         4           -            134       5           -            5           87         3            -             72           747         747         
Palau 15          -            10         2           6           21          51          28         2           9           4           2           8            14           8             330         330         
China, P.R.C. 7           21          2           11          6           6           3           6           16          6           1            4           7            6             12            270         270         
Europe 6           2           4           4           8           1            4           3           -            2           6           5           1             1             3             117           117           
Australia 4           6           4           -            3           9           1            2           6           -            -            1            4            -             2             110          110          
Singapore 1            5           8           4           2           1            3           2           -            7           10         3           26          -             9             120          120          
RMI -            4           -            2           -            2           -            -            2           -            3           -            -             -             2             44           44           
Hong Kong 11          4           2           3           1            2           -            4           3           2           -            4           3            1             -              69           69           
Russia -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            2           4           1            -             2             -              11             11             
Malaysia -            1            1            -            -            3           2           -            -            3           1            3           1             1             -              33           33           
India -            2           -            -            -            -            -            -            -            1            -            -            -             -             -              9             9             
Other 24         19          12          15          20         20         10         17          8           21          9           18          12           20          7             544         544         
Note: May daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

Total

MAY

DAILY ARRIVAL SUMMARY

DAILY ARRIVAL SUMMARY

MAY

MAY 2025

MAY 2025

Total MTD
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MIN

ARYDAILY ARRIVAL COMPARISON
MAY 2025

Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total
1 1,050 802 268 2,120 1,051    901      381      2,333     0.1% 12.3% 42.2% 10.0%
2 911 1,173 264 2,348 793     1,025   381      2,199      -13.0% -12.6% 44.3% -6.3%
3 1,033 1,256 266 2,555 1,040  981      439     2,460     0.7% -21.9% 65.0% -3.7%
4 1,136 675 288 2,099 935     577     346     1,858      -17.7% -14.5% 20.1% -11.5%
5 1,101 289 452 1,842 903     380     304     1,587      -18.0% 31.5% -32.7% -13.8%
6 880 241 367 1,488 898     521      326     1,745      2.0% 116.2% -11.2% 17.3%
7 744 189 318 1,251 583     397     331      1,311       -21.6% 110.1% 4.1% 4.8%
8 767 245 366 1,378 602     373     292     1,267      -21.5% 52.2% -20.2% -8.1%
9 886 305 423 1,614 556     408     320     1,284      -37.2% 33.8% -24.3% -20.4%
10 904 240 326 1,470 816      434     444    1,694      -9.7% 80.8% 36.2% 15.2%
11 1,087 401 274 1,762 698     445     337     1,480     -35.8% 11.0% 23.0% -16.0%
12 1,056 342 439 1,837 624     525     274     1,423      -40.9% 53.5% -37.6% -22.5%
13 937 446 434 1,817 468     417      326     1,211       -50.1% -6.5% -24.9% -33.4%
14 852 215 427 1,494 643     353     351      1,347      -24.5% 64.2% -17.8% -9.8%
15 1,025 325 379 1,729 845     470     381      1,696      -17.6% 44.6% 0.5% -1.9%
16 868 433 423 1,724 685     579     332     1,596      -21.1% 33.7% -21.5% -7.4%
17 829 314 247 1,390 897     461      453     1,811       8.2% 46.8% 83.4% 30.3%
18 953 432 465 1,850 724     386     458     1,568      -24.0% -10.6% -1.5% -15.2%
19 1,006 295 543 1,844 574     550     388     1,512       -42.9% 86.4% -28.5% -18.0%
20 870 468 359 1,697 526     309     354     1,189       -39.5% -34.0% -1.4% -29.9%
21 513 163 142 818 707     316      339     1,362      37.8% 93.9% 138.7% 66.5%
22 746 140 159 1,045 918      549     365     1,832      23.1% 292.1% 129.6% 75.3%
23 738 233 152 1,123 670     585     467     1,722      -9.2% 151.1% 207.2% 53.3%
24 876 313 388 1,577 916      534     458     1,908      4.6% 70.6% 18.0% 21.0%
25 1,036 401 376 1,813 766     373     335     1,474     -26.1% -7.0% -10.9% -18.7%
26 1,040 300 272 1,612 507     419      326     1,252      -51.3% 39.7% 19.9% -22.3%
27 935 323 324 1,582 652     335     318      1,305      -30.3% 3.7% -1.9% -17.5%
28 729 192 414 1,335 720     315      387     1,422      -1.2% 64.1% -6.5% 6.5%
29 913 261 456 1,630 854     418      393     1,665      -6.5% 60.2% -13.8% 2.1%
30 1,001 325 440 1,766 836     479     370     1,685      -16.5% 47.4% -15.9% -4.6%
31 916 297 461 1,674 974     347     431      1,752      6.3% 16.8% -6.5% 4.7%

Total MTD 28,338 12,034 10,912 51,284 23,381 15,162 11,407 49,950 -17.5% 26.0% 4.5% -2.6%
Note: May daily arrivals reflect “Civilian Air”  arrivals only. MTD2 Month-to-Date  

2024 2025
MAY

% vs LY
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ARYDAILY ARRIVAL COMPARISON BY DAY
MAY 2025

Day MAY Korea Japan Other Total Day MAY Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total
Wed 1 1,050     802       268        2,120      
Thu 2 911         1,173      264       2,348     Thu 1 1,051        901         381        2,333       15.4% -23.2% 44.3% -0.6%
Fri 3 1,033     1,256      266        2,555     Fri 2 793          1,025       381        2,199 -23.2% -18.4% 43.2% -13.9%
Sat 4 1,136      675        288        2,099     Sat 3 1,040       981          439       2,460       -8.5% 45.3% 52.4% 17.2%
Sun 5 1,101       289        452       1,842      Sun 4 935          577         346       1,858        -15.1% 99.7% -23.5% 0.9%
Mon 6 880       241        367        1,488      Mon 5 903          380         304       1,587        2.6% 57.7% -17.2% 6.7%
Tue 7 744       189        318        1,251       Tue 6 898          521          326 1,745        20.7% 175.7% 2.5% 39.5%

Wed 8 767        245       366        1,378      Wed 7 583          397         331        1,311         -24.0% 62.0% -9.6% -4.9%
Thu 9 886        305       423       1,614      Thu 8 602          373         292        1,267        -32.1% 22.3% -31.0% -21.5%
Fri 10 904       240       326        1,470     Fri 9 556          408        320       1,284        -38.5% 70.0% -1.8% -12.7%
Sat 11 1,087     401        274       1,762      Sat 10 816           434 444       1,694        -24.9% 8.2% 62.0% -3.9%
Sun 12 1,056     342       439       1,837      Sun 11 698          445        337        1,480       -33.9% 30.1% -23.2% -19.4%
Mon 13 937        446       434       1,817       Mon 12 624          525         274       1,423        -33.4% 17.7% -36.9% -21.7%
Tue 14 852        215        427       1,494     Tue 13 468          417         326        1,211         -45.1% 94.0% -23.7% -18.9%

Wed 15 1,025     325        379        1,729      Wed 14 643 353         351        1,347        -37.3% 8.6% -7.4% -22.1%
Thu 16 868        433       423       1,724      Thu 15 845          470        381        1,696        -2.6% 8.5% -9.9% -1.6%
Fri 17 829        314        247       1,390      Fri 16 685          579         332        1,596        -17.4% 84.4% 34.4% 14.8%
Sat 18 953        432       465       1,850      Sat 17 897          461         453       1,811         -5.9% 6.7% -2.6% -2.1%
Sun 19 1,006     295        543       1,844     Sun 18 724          386         458       1,568        -28.0% 30.8% -15.7% -15.0%
Mon 20 870       468       359        1,697      Mon 19 574          550         388        1,512         -34.0% 17.5% 8.1% -10.9%
Tue 21 513        163        142        818         Tue 20 526          309         354       1,189         2.5% 89.6% 149.3% 45.4%

Wed 22 746       140        159        1,045     Wed 21 707          316          339        1,362        -5.2% 125.7% 113.2% 30.3%
Thu 23 738        233        152        1,123       Thu 22 918           549         365        1,832        24.4% 135.6% 140.1% 63.1%
Fri 24 876        313        388        1,577      Fri 23 670          585         467       1,722        -23.5% 86.9% 20.4% 9.2%
Sat 25 1,036     401        376        1,813       Sat 24 916           534         458       1,908        -11.6% 33.2% 21.8% 5.2%
Sun 26 1,040     300       272        1,612 Sun 25 766          373         335        1,474       -26.3% 24.3% 23.2% -8.6%
Mon 27 935        323        324       1,582      Mon 26 507          419         326        1,252        -45.8% 29.7% 0.6% -20.9%
Tue 28 729        192        414        1,335      Tue 27 652          335         318        1,305        -10.6% 74.5% -23.2% -2.2%

Wed 29 913        261        456       1,630      Wed 28 720          315          387        1,422        -21.1% 20.7% -15.1% -12.8%
Thu 30 1,001      325        440 1,766      Thu 29 854          418         393        1,665        -14.7% 28.6% -10.7% -5.7%
Fri 31 916        297        461        1,674      Fri 30 836          479         370       1,685        -8.7% 61.3% -19.7% 0.7%

Sat 31 974          347         431        1,752        
28,338 12,034 10,912 51,284 23,381      15,162     11,407   49,950    -17.5% 26.0% 4.5% -2.6%

Note: May daily arrivals reflect “Civilian Air” arrivals only. MTD2  Month-to-Date

MTD Total Total

2024 2025 % vs LY
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Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total

1 1,683 2,629 496 4,808 1,051          901            381             2,333         62.4% 34.3% 76.8% 48.5%
2 1,552 2,758 647 4,957 793            1,025          381             2,199          51.1% 37.2% 58.9% 44.4%
3 1,853 2,576 434 4,863 1,040         981             439            2,460         56.1% 38.1% 101.2% 50.6%
4 2,104 1,374 546 4,024 935            577            346            1,858          44.4% 42.0% 63.4% 46.2%
5 2,222 1,143 636 4,001 903            380            304           1,587          40.6% 33.2% 47.8% 39.7%
6 1,988 1,127 438 3,553 898            521             326            1,745          45.2% 46.2% 74.4% 49.1%
7 1,892 1,202 603 3,697 583            397            331             1,311           30.8% 33.0% 54.9% 35.5%
8 1,528 1,026 579 3,133 602            373            292            1,267          39.4% 36.4% 50.4% 40.4%
9 1,964 956 705 3,625 556            408           320            1,284          28.3% 42.7% 45.4% 35.4%

10 1,796 1,002 514 3,312 816             434           444           1,694          45.4% 43.3% 86.4% 51.1%
11 2,125 1,075 816 4,016 698            445           337            1,480         32.8% 41.4% 41.3% 36.9%
12 1,990 1,251 582 3,823 624            525            274            1,423          31.4% 42.0% 47.1% 37.2%
13 1,697 1,315 377 3,389 468            417            326            1,211           27.6% 31.7% 86.5% 35.7%
14 1,465 1,249 696 3,410 643            353            351             1,347          43.9% 28.3% 50.4% 39.5%
15 2,008 1,244 461 3,713 845            470           381             1,696          42.1% 37.8% 82.6% 45.7%
16 2,023 1,086 544 3,653 685            579            332            1,596          33.9% 53.3% 61.0% 43.7%
17 1,951 1,249 428 3,628 897            461            453            1,811           46.0% 36.9% 105.8% 49.9%
18 2,121 1,312 791 4,224 724            386            458            1,568          34.1% 29.4% 57.9% 37.1%
19 2,044 1,187 698 3,929 574            550            388            1,512           28.1% 46.3% 55.6% 38.5%
20 1,803 1,381 508 3,692 526            309            354            1,189           29.2% 22.4% 69.7% 32.2%
21 1,414 1,293 706 3,413 707            316             339            1,362          50.0% 24.4% 48.0% 39.9%
22 1,795 1,239 567 3,601 918             549            365            1,832          51.1% 44.3% 64.4% 50.9%
23 1,989 1,136 567 3,692 670            585            467            1,722          33.7% 51.5% 82.4% 46.6%
24 1,942 1,241 498 3,681 916             534            458            1,908          47.2% 43.0% 92.0% 51.8%
25 2,033 1,284 740 4,057 766            373            335            1,474         37.7% 29.0% 45.3% 36.3%
26 2,069 1,199 554 3,822 507            419            326            1,252          24.5% 34.9% 58.8% 32.8%
27 1,846 1,328 310 3,484 652            335            318             1,305          35.3% 25.2% 102.6% 37.5%
28 1,500 964 810 3,274 720            315             387            1,422          48.0% 32.7% 47.8% 43.4%
29 1,742 1,354 519 3,615 854            418            393            1,665          49.0% 30.9% 75.7% 46.1%
30 1,968 1,048 572 3,588 836            479            370            1,685          42.5% 45.7% 64.7% 47.0%
31 2,140 1,370 470 3,980 974            347            431            1,752          45.5% 25.3% 91.7% 44.0%

Total MTD 58,247 41,598 17,812 117,657 23,381 15,162 11,407 49,950 40.1% 36.4% 64.0% 42.5%
Note: May 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.
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